328 Phenomenex
• High enantioselectivity
• Fast run times
• Rugged, long-lived columns
• Easy scale-up to preparative
• Allow direct/indirect resolution of enantiomeric amines,
amino acids, hydroxy acids, alcohols, carboxylic acids,
ketones, ethers, and esters

p
ID
 1
37
85a=1.23
*
Chirex HPLC columns are an excellent choice for underivatized and
derivatized amino acids.
Chirex™
Alpha (a)= Separation Factor = k2/k1
CHIREX     |     CHIRAL LC
330 Phenomenex
Ordering Information
5 μm Starter™ Columns (mm)
Phase Chirex Phase Description Bond Type Linkage Type 50 x 4.6
3001 (R)-PGLY and DNB Covalent Amide 00B-3001-E0
3010 (S)-VAL and DNAn Covalent  Urea 00B-3010-E0
3011 (S)-LEU and DNAn Covalent Urea 00B-3011-E0
3014 (S)-VAL and (R)-NEA Covalent    Urea 00B-3014-E0
3018 (S)-PRO and (R)-NEA Covalent    Urea 00B-3018-E0
3020 (S)-LEU and (R)-NEA Covalent    Urea 00B-3020-E0
3022 (S)-ICA and (R)-NEA Covalent    Urea 00B-3022-E0
3005 (R)-NGLY and DNB Covalent Amide 00B-3005-E0
3126 (D)-Penicillamine Ion-Metal Lig Exchange 00B-3126-E0
3012 (R)-PGLY and DNAn Covalent Urea 00B-3012-E0
For HPLC Column Heater System (25-90 °C), see p. 366.
For Chiral Column Performance Check Standards, see p. 373.
Preparative Columns and Bulk Media are available in 15 and 30
μm particle sizes. Call for information on pricing and availability.

Column 4: Chirex 3014: (R)-1-(a-naphthyl)ethylamine derivative
of (S)-valine
Column 5: Chirex 3020: (R)-1-(a-naphthyl)ethylamine derivative of
(S)-tert-leucine
Chirex™
For In-line Filters specifically designed to protect your chiral
column investment, see p. 331.
Chiral Method Development Kits
Part No. Description Unit Price
KH0-1892 Chiral Method Development (Kit A) ea
Chiral Method Development Kits
Part No. Description Unit Price
KH0-1893 Chiral Method Development (Kit B) ea
5 μm Analytical and Guard Columns (mm) Analytical Guards
Phase Chirex Phase Description Bond Type Linkage Type 150 x 2.0 250 x 2.0 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 30 x 4.6
3001 (R)-PGLY and DNB Covalent Amide — 00G-3001-B0 00F-3001-E0 00G-3001-E0 03A-3001-E0
3010 (S)-VAL and DNAn Covalent Urea — — — 00G-3010-E0 03A-3010-E0
3011 (S)-LEU and DNAn Covalent Urea — — 00F-3011-E0 00G-3011-E0 03A-3011-E0
3012 (R)-PGLY and DNAn Covalent Urea — — 00F-3012-E0 00G-3012-E0 03A-3012-E0
3014 (S)-VAL and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea — — — 00G-3014-E0 03A-3014-E0
3018 (S)-PRO and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea — — — 00G-3018-E0 03A-3018-E0
3019 (S)-LEU and (S)-NEA Covalent Urea — — — 00G-3019-E0 03A-3019-E0
3020 (S)-LEU and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea 00F-3020-B0 — 00F-3020-E0 00G-3020-E0 03A-3020-E0
3022 (S)-ICA and (R)-NEA Covalent Urea — — 00F-3022-E0 00G-3022-E0 03A-3022-E0
—
3005 (R)-NGLY and DNB Covalent Amide — 00G-3005-B0 00F-3005-E0 00G-3005-E0 03A-3005-E0
3126 (D)-Penicillamine  Ion-Metal Lig Ex 00F-3126-B0 00G-3126-B0 00F-3126-E0 00G-3126-E0 03A-3126-E0
CH
IR
AL
 L